

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: 44CW135

(6 pieces) CAMBRO | CAMWEAR® polycarbonate GN container 1/4 - clear
- depth 100 mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Cambro Camwear R Polycarbonate GN Container 1/4 Clear Depth 100 mm (44CW135)

1. General Information

The Cambro Camwear R Polycarbonate GN Container 1/4 Clear Depth 100 mm (Model: 44CW135) is designed for food storage, providing durability, reliability, and ease of use in commercial settings. Made from high-quality polycarbonate, this container is ideal for storing, preparing, and displaying food.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Always handle the container with care to prevent breakage. Avoid dropping or knocking the container against hard surfaces.
- Heat Resistance: This container can withstand temperatures ranging from -40°F to 210°F (-40°C to 99°C). Do not expose to extreme temperatures beyond this range.
- Storing Hot Foods: Do not store hot foods above the maximum temperature limit as this may warp the container.
- Dishwashing Safety: Ensure that the container is compatible with the dishwasher. Avoid using abrasive cleaners or pads that may scratch the surface.
- Child Safety: Keep the container out of the reach of children when filled with food to prevent spills and accidents.
- Chemical Safety: Do not use this container with harmful chemicals that may compromise its integrity or safety.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: 44CW135
- Material: Polycarbonate
- Depth: 100 mm
- Capacity: 1/4 GN
- Color: Clear
- Temperature Range: -40°F to 210°F (-40°C to 99°C)
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes
- BPA Free: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

- Remove the container from packaging and inspect for any damages.
- Ensure the work area is clean and free from contaminants.
- Place the Cambro container on a flat, stable surface for optimal use.
- No specific installation is required; it is ready to use upon unpacking.

5. Operation

- Use the container to store, prepare, or display food items.
- Ensure food items are placed within the designated capacity to prevent overflow.
- When using with heat sources, do not exceed the temperature limits outlined.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the container regularly to maintain hygiene.
- Use warm, soapy water and a soft cloth or sponge for cleaning.
- Avoid abrasive cleaners or scrubbing pads to prevent scratches.
- For deeper cleaning, the container may be placed in the dishwasher.

7. Troubleshooting

- Cloudiness or Discoloration: This can occur over time. Consider replacing the container if it no longer meets your standards.
- Cracks or Chips: Inspect the container regularly for any signs of damage. If any are found, discontinue use.
- Incompatibility with Certain Foods: If food items react negatively or compromise the container, change the type of food being stored.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the container in accordance with local regulations.
- Polycarbonate is recyclable; check with your local recycling service for proper disposal methods.
- Do not incinerate the container as it may release harmful substances.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or assistance, please contact us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für Cambro Camwear R Polycarbonat GN-Behälter

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Willkommen zum Cambro Camwear R Polycarbonat GN-Behälter. Dieses Produkt ist speziell für gastronomische Anwendungen konzipiert und bietet eine hohe Haltbarkeit sowie eine hervorragende thermische Isolation. Besonders geeignet für die Aufbewahrung von Lebensmitteln in professionellen Küchen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Allgemeine Sicherheit: Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck. Halten Sie es außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Hitze- und Kältetoleranz: Der Behälter kann Temperaturen von -40 °C bis 99 °C widerstehen. Verwenden Sie ihn nicht in direkter Hitze oder im Backofen.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Chemikalien oder scheuernden Reinigungsmittel.
- Erkennung von Schäden: Überprüfen Sie den Behälter regelmäßig auf Risse oder Brüche. Bei Beschädigung nicht mehr verwenden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Polycarbonat
- Abmessungen: 1/4 GN, Tiefe 100 mm
- Kapazität: 3,5 l
- Farbe: Klar
- Temperaturbereich: -40 °C bis 99 °C
- Geruchs- und geschmacksneutral: Ja
- Maschinenwaschbar: Ja, bis 82 °C
- Lebensmittelkonform: Ja

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungsmaterialien und Etiketten.
2. Überprüfen Sie den Behälter auf sichtbare Schäden.
3. Platzieren Sie den Behälter auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche in Ihrer KÜcheneinheit.
4. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter in einem kühlen, trockenen Bereich ohne direkte Sonneneinstrahlung aufbewahrt wird.

5. Betrieb

- Füllen Sie den Behälter nicht über die empfohlene Füllmenge von 3,5 l.
- Verwenden Sie neutrale Utensilien, um die Oberfläche nicht zu zerkratzen.
- Der Behälter kann zum Lagern, Transportieren und Präsentieren von Lebensmitteln genutzt werden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Spülen Sie den Behälter vor dem ersten Gebrauch gründlich mit warmem Wasser.
- Nutzen Sie milde Spülmittel und schwammartige Tücher zur Reinigung.
- Der Behälter kann in die Spülmaschine gegeben werden, jedoch nicht unter übermäßigen Temperaturen waschen.
- Trocknen Sie den Behälter nach dem Waschen gründlich ab.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Risse oder Brüche im Behälter.
- Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Verwendung, ersetzen Sie bei Bedarf den Behälter.
- Problem: Gerüche nach der Reinigung.
- Lösung: Reinigen Sie den Behälter mit einer Lösung aus Wasser und Essig, spülen Sie gründlich.

8. Entsorgung

Der Behälter ist recycelbar. Entsorgen Sie ihn gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte unter:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Cambro Camwear R Polycarbonate GN-container

1. Algemene Informatie

De Cambro Camwear R Polycarbonate GN-container is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in de horeca en voedselverwerking. Deze container is gemaakt van duurzaam polycarbonaat en biedt uitstekende helderheid voor de weergave van voedselinhoud.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Algemene Veiligheid: Deze container is gemaakt van voedselveilig materiaal en is geschikt voor gebruik met verschillende soorten voedsel.
- Letselpreventie: Vermijd het laten vallen van de container om breuk te voorkomen. Gebruik altijd de handgrepen bij het verplaatsen.
- Hittebestendigheid: De container is geschikt voor temperaturen tot 100°C. Plaats geen hete producten direct in de container zonder enige koelperiode.
- Chemische Bestendigheid: Het afgewerkte oppervlak is bestand tegen de meeste chemische reinigingsmiddelen. Vermijd echter agressieve chemicaliën die de container kunnen aantasten.
- Opslag: Bewaar de container op een droge plaats en zorg ervoor dat deze niet in contact komt met scherpe voorwerpen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: Cambro Camwear R
- Materiaal: Polycarbonaat
- Afmetingen: 1/4 GN, Diepte 100 mm
- Capaciteit: 2,5 liter
- Temperatuurbereik: Van -40°C tot 100°C
- Kleur: Duidelijk
- Gewicht: 0,68 kg

4. Installatie en Setup

1. Locatie: Kies een schone, vlakke ondergrond voor het plaatsen van de GN-container.
2. Uitpakken: Verwijder de container voorzichtig uit de verpakking en controleer op eventuele beschadigingen.
3. Positioneren: Plaats de container in de gewenste koel- of verwarmingsomgeving. Zorg ervoor dat er voldoende ruimte is voor luchtcirculatie.

5. Bediening

- Vul de container niet boven de rand om morsen te voorkomen.
- Gebruik een schep of lepel om voedsel uit de container te nemen en vermijd het gebruik van scherpe voorwerpen die de container kunnen krassen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reiniging: Was de container na elk gebruik met mild afwasmiddel en warm water. Vermijd schurende schoonmaakmiddelen.
- Afwasmachine: De container is vaatwasmachinebestendig op lagere temperaturen om vervorming te voorkomen.
- Opslag: Zorg ervoor dat de container volledig droog is voordat u deze opbergt.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Beschadigingen: Bij breuk of krasvorming, gebruik de container niet meer.
- Vlekken: Voor hardnekkige vlekken, gebruik een oplossing van natriumbicarbonaat en water om de container schoon te maken.

8. Afvoer

De Cambro-container is recyclebaar. Volg de lokale richtlijnen voor het recyclen van plastic producten. Zorg ervoor dat de container vrij is van voedselresten voordat u deze weggooit.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning, neem contact met ons op:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Contenedor GN Camwear R de Policarbonato

1. Información General

El contenedor GN Camwear R de Policarbonato está diseñado para facilitar el almacenamiento y la preparación de alimentos. Su construcción de policarbonato de alta calidad proporciona durabilidad y resistencia a impactos, siendo adecuado para su uso en entornos comerciales de cocina.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este producto está diseñado únicamente para el almacenamiento de alimentos. No lo utilice para otros fines.
- Temperaturas extremas: No exponga el contenedor a temperaturas superiores a 99°C o inferiores a -40°C.
- Lavado: Este producto es apto para lavavajillas, pero evite el uso de limpiadores abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie.
- Uso en microondas: Compruebe siempre las especificaciones de temperatura antes de usar en microondas.
- Manipulación: Asegúrese de usar guantes de cocina al manejar alimentos calientes o envases pesados para evitar quemaduras o lesiones.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Policarbonato
- Dimensiones: 1/4 GN
- Profundidad: 100 mm
- Transparente: Sí
- Resistencia a impactos: Alta
- Capacidad de apilamiento: Alta
- Aptitud para alimentos: Sí

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire el contenedor de su embalaje con cuidado.
2. Antes de usar, lave el contenedor con agua tibia y jabón suave.
3. Seque bien el contenedor antes de la primera utilización.
4. Coloque el contenedor en la zona deseada de su área de trabajo, asegurándose de que esté sobre una superficie plana y estable.

5. Operación

- Llene el contenedor con los alimentos deseados, evitando exceder su capacidad máxima.
- Cierre adecuadamente con su tapa correspondiente si está disponible, para mantener la frescura de los alimentos.
- Para calentar en microondas, asegúrese de que esté diseñado para ello y siga las instrucciones de temperatura.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave a mano o en lavavajillas.
- Para una limpieza más profunda, use una solución de agua y vinagre.
- Evite limpiadores abrasivos y utensilios que puedan rayar su superficie.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Cristales o grietas: Si el contenedor tiene cualquier tipo de daño visible, retírelo de uso y deseche.
- Olores persistentes: Enjuague con una mezcla de bicarbonato de sodio y agua tibia.

8. Eliminación

Recicle el producto de acuerdo a las regulaciones locales sobre reciclaje de plásticos si ya no es utilizable. No lo deseche en el medio ambiente.

9. Contacto

Para consultas y asistencia:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit : Récipient en Polycarbonate GN 1/4 - Camwear

1. Informations Générales

Le récipient en polycarbonate GN 1/4 de Camwear est conçu pour simplifier le stockage, le transport et le service des aliments. Il est parfait pour les cuisines commerciales, les traiteurs et les restaurants, offrant durabilité et fonctionnalité.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utiliser uniquement le produit conformément à sa destination prévue.
- Ne pas exposer le récipient à des températures supérieures à 100°C.
- Éviter les chocs violents pour prévenir les fissures.
- Ne pas utiliser d'ustensiles en métal qui pourraient rayer ou endommager la surface.
- Nettoyer en profondeur pour éviter la contamination croisée.
- Toujours suivre les réglementations locales en matière de sécurité alimentaire.
- Tenir hors de portée des enfants.

3. Aperçu et spécifications du produit

- Dimensions : 1/4 GN
- Profondeur : 100 mm
- Matériau : Polycarbonate
- Translucide : Oui
- Résistant aux chocs : Oui
- Empilable : Oui
- Compatible lave-vaisselle : Oui

4. Installation et Configuration

- Retirez le récipient de l'emballage en veillant à ne pas utiliser d'objets tranchants qui pourraient l'endommager.
- Placez le récipient sur une surface plate et propre pour l'utiliser.
- Assurez-vous que le récipient soit positionné loin des sources de chaleur et des produits chimiques agressifs.
- Si nécessaire, empilez d'autres récipients de la même taille pour un stockage efficace.

5. Fonctionnement

- Utiliser le récipient pour stocker différents types d'aliments (solides, liquides, congelés).
- Remplir le récipient en laissant suffisamment d'espace pour l'expansion si les aliments sont congelés.
- Une fois rempli, couvrir le récipient avec un couvercle adapté si nécessaire.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Laver le récipient avec de l'eau chaude savonneuse.
- Évitez les nettoyeurs abrasifs et les brosses métalliques.
- Pour un nettoyage optimal, placer le récipient dans le lave-vaisselle.
- Sécher avec un chiffon doux pour éviter les rayures.

7. Dépannage

- Si le récipient est fissuré, ne pas l'utiliser et le remplacer.
- En cas d'inquiétude sur l'hygiène, effectuer un nettoyage approfondi.
- Pour toute question ou problème, contacter le support client.

8. Élimination

- Conformément aux réglementations locales, éliminez le produit en le recyclant.
- Ne jetez pas le produit dans les ordures ménagères si celui-ci peut être recyclé.
- Consultez les directives locales sur le recyclage des plastiques.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il contenitore Cambro Camwear R in policarbonato. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire resistenza, trasparenza e durata, rendendolo ideale per uso commerciale in ambienti di ristorazione.

Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Maneggiare con cura e prestare attenzione durante l'uso per evitare incidenti.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto in un forno a microonde o in un forno tradizionale.
- Evitare impatti violenti che possono danneggiare il materiale.
- Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi o strumenti metallici durante la pulizia.
- Verificare la presenza di screpolature o danni prima dell'uso; non utilizzare se danneggiato.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: policarbonato
- Colore: trasparente
- Dimensioni: GN 1/4
- Profondità: 100 mm
- Capacità: 1,5 litri
- Adatto per uso in frigorifero e congelatore
- Resistente a temperature da -40°C a +99°C
- Design impilabile

Installazione e Configurazione

1. Rimuovere il contenitore dalla confezione.
2. Assicurarsi che tutte le superfici siano pulite e prive di detriti.
3. Posizionare il contenitore su una superficie piana e stabile.
4. Se si prevede di impilare i contenitori, posizionare con attenzione uno sopra l'altro.
5. Assicurarsi che il contenitore sia completamente asciutto prima del riempimento.

Operazione

1. Riempire il contenitore con cibi o ingredienti desiderati.
2. Assicurarsi di non superare il limite massimo di riempimento.
3. Coprire il contenitore con un coperchio compatibile se necessario.
4. Conservare in un luogo appropriato per garantire la freschezza.

Pulizia e Manutenzione

1. Lavare a mano con acqua calda e sapone delicato.
2. Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive o utensili metallici.
3. Asciugare completamente prima di riporre o impilare nel frigorifero.
4. Non utilizzare in lavastoviglie per garantire la massima durata del prodotto.

Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il contenitore presenta crepe: smettere immediatamente di usarlo.
- Se il contenitore non si impila correttamente: controllare per eventuali deformità o danni.
- In caso di macchie persistenti: utilizzare una soluzione di aceto e acqua per pulire delicatamente.

Smaltimento

Smaltire secondo le normative locali per materiali plastici. Non gettare nel rifiuto indifferenziato.

Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, contattaci a:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania